














































CITY OF PLATTEVILLE AIRPORT COMMISSION

FINANCIAL REPORT

JUNE 30, 2024



CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30, 2024

FUND 200 - AIRPORT FUND

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING

BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE

ASSETS

200-10001-000-000 ALLOCATED CASH .00 .00 .00 .00

200-10002-000-000 TREASURER'S CASH 140,645.32 3,579.28 19,941.08 160,586.40

200-10003-000-000 AIRPORT CASH - RESTRICTED BAL 38,234.85 .00 .00 38,234.85

200-11110-000-000 AIRPORT INVESTMENTS 315,419.60 591.74 3,560.77 318,980.37

200-13911-000-000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE MISC. 46,650.52 .00 (            46,509.91) 140.61

200-16120-000-000 AIRPORT FUEL INVENTORY 29,186.21 .00 (            29,186.21) .00

200-17238-000-000 AIRPORT LOAN RECEIVABLE .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL ASSETS 570,136.50 4,171.02 (            52,194.27) 517,942.23

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

200-21211-000-000 VOUCHERS PAYABLE (          214,031.89) .00 214,031.89 .00

200-21220-000-000 WAGES PAYABLE CLEARING .00 .00 .00 .00

200-21313-000-000 6.20% SOC. SEC. EES .00 .00 .00 .00

200-21314-000-000 1.45% SOC. SEC. EES .00 .00 .00 .00

200-21315-000-000 6.20% SOC. SEC. ERS .00 .00 .00 .00

200-21316-000-000 1.45% SOC. SEC. ERS .00 .00 .00 .00

200-21700-000-000 1.45% SOC. SEC. ERS .00 .00 .00 .00

200-23160-000-000 PREPAYMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00

200-26000-000-000 DEFERRED (PREPAID) REVENU (              2,043.80) .00 2,043.80 .00

200-27015-000-000 ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUND .00 .00 .00 .00

200-27192-000-000 HANGAR SECURITY DEPOSIT .00 (                 254.99) (                 634.99) (                 634.99)

200-27238-000-000 AIRPORT SHORT-TERM LOAN .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL LIABILITIES (          216,075.69) (                 254.99) 215,440.70 (                 634.99)

FUND EQUITY

200-30000-000-000 BUDGET VARIANCE .00 .00 .00 .00

200-31110-000-000 AIRPORT FUND BALANCE (          354,060.81) .00 .00 (          354,060.81)

200-34000-000-000 RESERVE FOR ADV. FROM GEN .00 .00 .00 .00

200-34110-000-000 P.O. ENCUMBRANCE .00 .00 .00 .00

NET INCOME/LOSS .00 (              3,916.03) (          163,246.43) (          163,246.43)

TOTAL FUND EQUITY (          354,060.81) (              3,916.03) (          163,246.43) (          517,307.24)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (          570,136.50) (              4,171.02) 52,194.27 (          517,942.23)



CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2024

FUND 200 - AIRPORT FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE

PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE

200-46340-450-000 JET A FUEL 8,596.07 8,596.07 .00 8,596.07 .00 .00 8,596.07

200-46340-455-000 LOW LEAD FUEL 6,982.07 6,982.07 .00 6,982.07 .00 .00 6,982.07

200-46340-460-000 AVIATION FUEL CASH SALES (       2,212.41) 3,170.55 89,740.00 (     86,569.45) 3.53 .00 (     86,569.45)

200-46340-461-000 AVIATION FUEL CREDIT CARD 1,168.99 33,066.60 148,273.00 (   115,206.40) 22.30 .00 (   115,206.40)

200-46340-462-000 CORPORATE HANGAR .00 .00 4,200.00 (       4,200.00) .00 .00 (       4,200.00)

200-46340-463-000 LAND RENT FOR PRIVATE HANGA .00 .00 6,177.00 (       6,177.00) .00 .00 (       6,177.00)

200-46340-464-000 HANGAR RENT 4,396.09 27,178.15 36,000.00 (       8,821.85) 75.49 .00 (       8,821.85)

200-46340-466-000 INTEREST AIRPORT INVESTMENT 591.74 3,560.77 8,290.00 (       4,729.23) 42.95 .00 (       4,729.23)

200-46340-467-000 INTEREST - NOW ACCOUNT 476.76 2,850.23 5,592.00 (       2,741.77) 50.97 .00 (       2,741.77)

200-46340-468-000 LAND RENTAL PARCEL A .00 30,302.10 133,554.00 (   103,251.90) 22.69 .00 (   103,251.90)

200-46340-470-000 LAND RENTAL PARCEL B .00 5,900.00 7,616.00 (       1,716.00) 77.47 .00 (       1,716.00)

200-46340-471-000 LAND RENTAL PARCEL C .00 .00 848.00 (          848.00) .00 .00 (          848.00)

200-46340-473-000 MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 120.00 (          120.00) .00 .00 (          120.00)

200-46340-479-000 SALE OF AIRPORT ITEMS .00 4,380.00 .00 4,380.00 .00 .00 4,380.00

200-46340-480-000 MAIN HANGAR RENT .00 .00 3,485.00 (       3,485.00) .00 .00 (       3,485.00)

200-46340-485-000 CIP PAYMENT FROM CITY .00 15,000.00 15,000.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00

200-46750-675-000 AIRPORT VENDING SALES 78.35 191.35 500.00 (          308.65) 38.27 .00 (          308.65)

TOTAL PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SE 20,077.66 141,177.89 459,395.00 (   318,217.11) 30.73 .00 (   318,217.11)

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 20,077.66 141,177.89 459,395.00 (   318,217.11) 30.73 .00 (   318,217.11)



CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2024

FUND 200 - AIRPORT FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE

AIRPORT

200-53510-120-000 AIRPORT: OTHER WAGES .00 165.00 .00 (          165.00) .00 .00 (          165.00)

200-53510-132-000 AIRPORT: SOC SEC .00 10.23 .00 (            10.23) .00 .00 (            10.23)

200-53510-133-000 AIRPORT: MEDICARE .00 2.39 .00 (              2.39) .00 .00 (              2.39)

200-53510-804-000 AIRPORT: ATTORNEY FEES .00 158.40 7,160.00 7,001.60 2.21 .00 7,001.60

200-53510-805-000 AIRPORT: FUEL 100LL .00 43,974.27 84,712.00 40,737.73 51.91 .00 40,737.73

200-53510-806-000 AIRPORT: FUEL JET-A PURCHASE .00 22,472.11 137,017.00 114,544.89 16.40 .00 114,544.89

200-53510-807-000 AIRPORT: FUEL MAINTENANCE .00 76.74 15,000.00 14,923.26 .51 .00 14,923.26

200-53510-809-000 AIRPORT: FAHERTY RECYCLING .00 284.00 770.00 486.00 36.88 .00 486.00

200-53510-810-000 AIRPORT: BUILDINGS & GROUND .00 27,720.38 35,000.00 7,279.62 79.20 .00 7,279.62

200-53510-814-000 AIRPORT: FUEL PURCHASES 162.01 364.78 2,434.00 2,069.22 14.99 .00 2,069.22

200-53510-816-000 AIRPORT: FED/WI GRANT PROJEC .00 (   207,000.00) 30,000.00 237,000.00 (          690.00) .00 237,000.00

200-53510-817-000 AIRPORT: CREDIT CARD FEES 307.79 1,112.43 4,101.00 2,988.57 27.13 .00 2,988.57

200-53510-820-000 AIRPORT: GENERAL SUPPLIES 207.17 577.10 6,838.00 6,260.90 8.44 .00 6,260.90

200-53510-821-000 AIRPORT: PROPANE .00 1,524.04 2,886.00 1,361.96 52.81 .00 1,361.96

200-53510-823-000 AIRPORT: LIABILITY INS .00 6,467.00 9,513.00 3,046.00 67.98 .00 3,046.00

200-53510-824-000 AIRPORT: AIRPORT MGR'S CONT 10,400.00 62,400.00 96,000.00 33,600.00 65.00 .00 33,600.00

200-53510-827-000 AIRPORT: POSTAGE 1.92 20.78 75.00 54.22 27.71 .00 54.22

200-53510-828-000 AIRPORT: PR & ADVERTISING .00 232.50 75.00 (          157.50) 310.00 .00 (          157.50)

200-53510-830-000 AIRPORT: SALES TAX 381.41 1,173.50 2,229.00 1,055.50 52.65 .00 1,055.50

200-53510-833-000 AIRPORT: TELEPHONE 364.82 1,906.74 3,856.00 1,949.26 49.45 .00 1,949.26

200-53510-836-000 AIRPORT: ALLIANT 559.01 3,866.17 8,153.00 4,286.83 47.42 .00 4,286.83

200-53510-841-000 AIRPORT: TRAVEL & CONFERENC .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00

200-53510-848-000 AIRPORT: EQUIPMENT EXPENSES 3,777.50 10,422.90 15,000.00 4,577.10 69.49 .00 4,577.10

TOTAL AIRPORT 16,161.63 (     22,068.54) 461,819.00 483,887.54 (              4.78) .00 483,887.54

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 16,161.63 (     22,068.54) 461,819.00 483,887.54 (              4.78) .00 483,887.54

NET REV OVER EXP 3,916.03 163,246.43 (       2,424.00) 165,670.43 6,734.59 .00 163,246.43



CITY OF PLATTEVILLE Check Register - Check Summary with Description Airport Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 7/8/2024 - 7/8/2024 Jul 05, 2024  12:58PM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

Bank.Bank Number = 2

GL Check Check Description Invoice Inv Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Payee Number Seq Amount Amount

1066

07/24 07/08/2024 1066 CITY OF PLATTEVILLE US CELLULAR PHONE  
BILL

27858 1 35.10 35.10 M

07/24 07/08/2024 1066 CITY OF PLATTEVILLE SALES TAX-AIRPORT 27858 2 224.11 224.11 M

07/24 07/08/2024 1066 CITY OF PLATTEVILLE CENTURYLINK/BRIGHTS
PEED

27858 3 249.56 249.56 M

07/24 07/08/2024 1066 CITY OF PLATTEVILLE POSTAGE-AIRPORT 27858 4 5.12 5.12 M

07/24 07/08/2024 1066 CITY OF PLATTEVILLE GAS/DIESEL FUEL 27858 5 168.64 168.64 M

07/24 07/08/2024 1066 CITY OF PLATTEVILLE LUMEN 27858 6 .16 .16 M

07/24 07/08/2024 1066 CITY OF PLATTEVILLE QUICKBOOKS 27858 7 30.00 30.00 M

07/24 07/08/2024 1066 CITY OF PLATTEVILLE AIRPORT GARBAGE MAY  
INVOICE 2024

27858 8 71.00 71.00 M

07/24 07/08/2024 1066 CITY OF PLATTEVILLE AMERICAN FLAG -  
AIRPORT

27858 9 93.26 93.26 M

          Total 1066: 876.95

1067

07/24 07/08/2024 1067 APEX EXECUTIVE JET C AIRPORT MANAGEMENT  
JUL 2024

008 1 10,400.00 10,400.00

          Total 1067: 10,400.00

1068

07/24 07/08/2024 1068 AVFUEL CORPORATION JET A FUEL 020721951 1 23,049.35 23,049.35

          Total 1068: 23,049.35

1069

07/24 07/08/2024 1069 FAHERTY INC DISPOSAL-AIRPORT  
06/24

388925 1 71.00 71.00

          Total 1069: 71.00

1070

07/24 07/08/2024 1070 HERMSEN HARDWARE P GENERAL SUPPLIES 1914/2 1 3.99 3.99

          Total 1070: 3.99

92971

07/24 07/08/2024 92971 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ALLIANT - 07/24 07.10.2024 1 689.62 689.62

          Total 92971: 689.62

92972

07/24 07/08/2024 92972 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI PAPER TOWELS 197Y-RWDQ- 1 32.91 32.91

07/24 07/08/2024 92972 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI ETHERNET CABLE 197Y-RWDQ- 2 3.98 3.98

          Total 92972: 36.89

92973

07/24 07/08/2024 92973 COMELEC INTERNET SE WIRELESS INTERNET-
AIRPORT

225295 1 80.00 80.00



CITY OF PLATTEVILLE Check Register - Check Summary with Description Airport Page:     2

Check Issue Dates: 7/8/2024 - 7/8/2024 Jul 05, 2024  12:58PM

GL Check Check Description Invoice Inv Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Payee Number Seq Amount Amount

          Total 92973: 80.00

92974

07/24 07/08/2024 92974 MENARDS BENCH REPAIR  
SUPPLIES

33244 1 139.99 139.99

          Total 92974: 139.99

92975

07/24 07/08/2024 92975 PROFLO INDUSTRIES FILTER CHANGES INV8109 1 4,796.20 4,796.20

          Total 92975: 4,796.20

92976

07/24 07/08/2024 92976 WALMART COMMUNITY/ AIRPORT CONCESSIONS 1941706303 1 5.36 5.36

07/24 07/08/2024 92976 WALMART COMMUNITY/ SUPPLIES-AIRPORT 9841636599 1 138.14 138.14

          Total 92976: 143.50

92977

07/24 07/08/2024 92977 WI DEPT OF NATURAL R STORMWATER FEES-
AIRPORT

122050060-2 1 130.00 130.00

          Total 92977: 130.00

          Grand Totals:  40,417.49



CITY OF PLATTEVILLE Check Register - Check Summary Airport Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 7/8/2024 - 7/8/2024 Jul 05, 2024  12:53PM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Summary

Bank.Bank Number = 2

GL Period Check Issue Date Check Number Vendor Number Payee Amount

07/24 07/08/2024 1066 3415 CITY OF PLATTEVILLE 876.95 M

07/24 07/08/2024 1067 33034 APEX EXECUTIVE JET CENTER GPH L 10,400.00

07/24 07/08/2024 1068 32169 AVFUEL CORPORATION 23,049.35

07/24 07/08/2024 1069 6395 FAHERTY INC 71.00

07/24 07/08/2024 1070 33032 HERMSEN HARDWARE PLATTEVILLE 3.99

07/24 07/08/2024 92971 425 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 689.62

07/24 07/08/2024 92972 32508 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 36.89

07/24 07/08/2024 92973 31193 COMELEC INTERNET SERVICES LLC 80.00

07/24 07/08/2024 92974 25566 MENARDS 139.99

07/24 07/08/2024 92975 33245 PROFLO INDUSTRIES 4,796.20

07/24 07/08/2024 92976 21950 WALMART COMMUNITY/CAPITAL ONE 143.50

07/24 07/08/2024 92977 23080 WI DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 130.00

          Grand Totals:  40,417.49

The above listed bills are OK for payment and are thus recommended to the Airport Commission for payment.  Exceptions are noted and may be discussed

at the Airport Commission meeting.

___________________________________  Date: _______________   William J. Kloster, Chairman

 ___________________________________ Date: _______________   Mike Dalecki, Treasurer

____________________________________Date: _______________  Clinton Langreck, City Manager


	06-June 2024 Airport Financial Report.pdf
	01 Airport Title Page
	02 Airport Balance Sheet
	03 Airport Revenue Expense


